

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 470/2008

SECRETARY GEN.FAMILY PLANNING ASSN.&ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

C.A. No. 472/2008

C.A. No. 473/2008

C.A. No. 475/2008

C.A. No. 476/2008

C.A. No. 477/2008

C.A. No. 479/2008

(Office report on default in all matters)

Date : 30/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Singh ,Adv.

Mr. D.K.Yanthan,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the sole respondent has not  
filed the statement of case in all the matters. His right  
to file the statement of case is forfeited.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2014.08.01

11:33:18 IST

Reason:

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER